



# Welcome

Mary Cheryl B. Gloner, MPH, MBA she/her/hers

**Executive Director, Project Safety Net** 

YOUTH RESILIENCY, WELLBEING & SUICIDE PREVENTION

## **PSN Mission Statement**

Project Safety Net mobilizes community support and resources in Palo Alto for youth suicide prevention and mental wellness. We are a coalition working on community education, outreach, and training; access to quality youth mental health services; and policy advocacy.

## Meeting Housekeeping

- Meeting will be recorded
- Video's optional
- ► Mics muted in the main session if not speaking
- ▶ Use chat box for comments and questions

## Safe and Brave Space Agreements

- ► Respect one another's experiences
- Let others speak be patient
- ► Make space for others to talk (Step back, step up)
- ► Honor silence
- ▶ Use I statements... "I feel"



## Agenda

12:30 Welcome and Agenda Review

12:35 Opening Board Remarks

12:50 Ask the Board

1:25 Closing

# **Opening Board Remarks**

Kristen O'Kane she/her/hers

Community Services Director, City of Palo Alto Ex-officio PSN Board Member

## **2020-21 PSN Board**

Rev. Dr. Eileen Altman (she/her)

First Congregational Church of Palo Alto

Vinita Bhalla (she/her)

Union Bank - Downtown Palo Alto Branch

Dennis Burns (he/him)

LifeMoves and

Retired Palo Alto Police Chief

Robert George (he/him)

Parent and

**Business Leader** 

Dr. Shashank Joshi (he/him)

Stanford University Behavioral Health

Dr. Ivonne M. Klatt (she/her)

Kaiser Permanente

Noor Navaid (she/her)

PAUSD Alumna and Transitional Age Youth

Kristen O'Kane (she/her) - ex-officio

City of Palo Alto - Community Services Department

Mary Gloner (she/her)

Project Safety Net

#### Ask the Board

In addition to board members, Peter Stone from Hopkins & Carley available to address legal questions

#### ▶ Format

- Respond to questions sent in advance first
- "Raise Hand" in participant box to ask question or share your idea, when prompted introduce self (name/pronouns/affiliation) and share question
- Type question or comment in chat box
- Additional questions/unanswered questions, please send to: <u>psnpaloalto@gmail.com</u>

#### **Submitted Questions:**

- □ Will community members be included in the collaborative as active members?
- □ PSN is a very resourceful community partner and the work they have done thus far is valuable. But there are always challenges to communicate and reach out to the target group the Youth. What plans are being formed to better and improve this aspect for the coming year?
- How is PSN changed? Will they DO work throughout Santa Clara County?

## **HOW TO CONNECT WITH PSN**

#### **OFFICE**

**Cubberley Community Center** 

4000 Middlefield Road, Building T2

Palo Alto, CA 94303

(Note: PSN staff will continue to telework and host virtual meetings until we can safely re-open office)

#### **EMAIL & PHONE**

- ► General: psnpaloalto@gmail.com & 650-329-2432
- ► Mary Gloner, Executive Director: <u>psnexecutivedirector@gmail.com</u> & <u>650-329-2330</u>

#### **DIGITAL CHANNELS**

- ► Twitter, Facebook, Instagram: @psnpaloalto
- ► E-Listserve: sign-up at www.psnpaloalto.org

# Closing & Project Safety Net Announcements

We will post recording and response summary by June 30

Sign up for E-Listserve: psnpaloalto.org

You can follow us on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram @psnpaloalto



## **PSN Vision Statement**

Young people are empowered, in partnership with the whole community, to advocate for themselves and their peers. Youth suicide is ended. Stigma is nonexistent, and high-quality mental health services are culturally-relevant, accessible, and well-utilized. We envision a community where youth and young adults feel safe, supported, and accepted.